

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India I

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No.2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-341

New Delhi, Dated: 07.07.2021

Sh. Suresh B Maurya Surat, Gujarat.

E-mail: smaurya7796@gmail.com

Sub: 1st Appeal disposal.

Ref: Your online Appeal (Reg. No. DFCCL/A/E/20/00034) dated 26.06.2021.

This is in reference to your online Appeal application preferred by you against reply provided to you in RTI application (Reg. No. DFCCL/R/T/21/00030) dated 16.05.2021.

Information sought vide online RTI application dated 16.05.2021, which was transferred by Western Railway, has been furnished by the CPIO on 24.05.2021 with the available information in this office. Now, you have submitted an appeal application on the ground that information sought is not provided within time limit, which is factually not correct.

An appeal is considered only if the appeal is made in respect of the points raised in the original RTI application and the replies provided thereto. Accordingly, your appeal application has been perused with due consideration. In this regard, information furnished online through DOPT portal against your RTI application, was complete and is still holds good (copy enclosed). Further, some additional information/clarification is also received and the same is attached.

Your appeal application thus stands disposed of.

DA: 04 pages.

(R.P.Chhibber)

Group General Manager(Admin.)

(Appellate Authority)



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-341

New Delhi: 24.05.2021

Sh. Suresh B. Maurya Gujarat

> Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

(Registration 16.05.2021 dated Application RTI Your DFCCL/R/T/21/00030), transferred from Western Railway and received through DOPT portal.

Information pertaining to DFCCIL and as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is attached.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 01 sheet

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in 011-23454707



डेडीकेटेडफ्रेटकोरीडोरकॉपॉरेशनऑफइन्डियालि

भारतसरकार (रेलमंत्रालय) काउपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railway) Enterprise

MUMBAI NORTH No :- MUM/N/RTI/407

Date 21/05/2021

DGM/PIO DFCCIL, NEW DELHI

Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, pertaining to the application of Shri

Suresh B Maurya, Surat, received in this Office on date 19-05-2021, through email.

Ref:

RTI No. DFCCL/R/T/21/00030 dtd. 16.05.2021- RTI Case No. 341

The reply to the above subject RTI application is as under -

| Sr. No. | Information sought under RTI | Reply |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Work to be done by Vadodara Railway Maroli- Ubharat Divison on Maroli Gate No. 130 Railway Overbridge at Maroli in Jalalpore Taluka of Navasari District. Providing all the relevant information of the responsible contractor, officer and tender. | The information sought by RTI applicant is vague in nature as there is no such Maroli Gate No. 130 on Maroli-Ubhrat. Clear details are required for providing the information sought under RTI. |

Encl: 1. Original Application seeking information.

2. Reply duly approved by CGM/N/MUMBAI

(R M Barge) DPM/Finance &

APIO, DFCCIL, Mumbai (North)

Project Office(Mumbai-North): 7th Floor, Central Railway New Administrative Building, D.N. Road, Mumbai-400001, Tel 022-22634185, Tel/Fax 022-22634184

Corporate Identity Number: U60232DL2006GOI155068

| Applicant Name Text of Application | | SURESH B N | | | |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | Work to be done by Vadodara Railway Maroli-Ubharat Division on Maroli Gate No.130 Railway Overbridge at Maroli in Jalalpore Taluka of Navasari District, providing all the relevant information of the responsible contractor, officer and tender. | | | |
| Reply | of Application | Reply is attached. | | | |
| SN. | Action Taken | Date of Action | Action Taken By | Remarks | |
| 4 | RTI REQUEST RECEIVED | 16/05/2021 | Nodal Officer | WRAIL/R/T/21/00379 | |
| 2 | REQUEST FORWARDED TO CONCERNED CPIO | 16/05/2021 | Nodal Officer | CGM/ Vadodara | |
| 3 | REQUEST DISPOSED OF | 24/05/2021 | Nodal Officer | | |





डेंडीके टेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर

कर्राप**ोर ेशन ऑफ इन इडया लि** भारतसरकार(र लम्भानतय) क तर्राक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India I td

MUMBAI NORTH No :- MUM/N/RTI/407

Date 06/07/2021

DGM/PIO DFCCIL, NEW DELHI

Sub:

Request for information under RTI Act, 2005, pertaining to the application of Shri Suresh B

Maurya, Surat, received in this Office on date 19-05-2021, through email.

Ref:

RTI No. DFCCL/R/T/21/00030 dtd. 16.05.2021- RTI Case No. 341

The reply to the above subject RTI application is as under-

| Sr. No. | Information sought under RTI | Reply |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1. | Taluka of Navasari District providing all the relevant information of the responsible contractor, officer and tender | The first appeal of the RTI application No. DFCCL/A/E/21/00034 dated 26.06.2021 had been gone though, in his appeal it is mentioned that "कोई भी जानकारी उपलब्ध नहीं कराय गया है" his ground for appeal is "No Response Within the Time Limit". From this it seems that the RTI applicant has not received the RTI reply sent by this Office. It is to inform that the reply to RTI was submitted to Mumbal Office vide No. MUM/N/EN/RTI/341/1 dated 19.05.2021 and it was well within the time limit. The reply was as under-"The information sought by RTI applicant is vague in nature as there is no such Maroli Gate No. 130 on Maroli Whrat. Clear details are required for providing the information provided by the applicant is not sufficient and incomplete to provide the required information. The reply dated 19.05.2021 was ample clear that, the information sought is vague in nature and cannot be provided unless the clear details of the information required is submitted by the applicant. To make it clear it is mentioned that Road Over Bridge is in progress at LC No. 130 but, the same is on Naysari-Sagra Road and not on Maroli-Ubrat road as mentioned by the applicant. Moreover, ROB at LC 130 is not located at Maroli and also is neither executed by Vadodara Railway Division. At Maroli on Maroli-Ubrat road as mentioned by this Office. Both these LCs are in Jalalpore Taluka of Naysari District. Hence, in the absence of clear details the RTI applicant cannot be informed correctly for the purpose he has applied. Hence, the applicant was requested to provide clear details of the information sought under RTI Act, which has not been provided in his Appeal. Hence, information under RTI Act cannot be provided. |

Encl: 1. Original Application seeking information. 2. Reply duly approved by CGM/N/MUMBAI

> (R M Barge) DPM/Finance & APIO, DFCCIL, Mumbai (North)

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Complex, New Delhi - 110

001. Tele: 011-23454700, Fax no. 011 - 23454701, Web:- dfccil.org.

Registered Office: Room No. 101A Rail Bhawan, Raisina Road, New Delhi - 110001.

CIN No: U60232DL2006GOI155068